







**VIA EXPRESS MAIL** 

01-16-2002 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #74

January 15, 2002

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments - Fees 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

RE: TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Earl Jean, Inc., a California Corporation to Earl Jean, Inc., a Delaware Corporation.

Dear Sir:

1. The conveying party is:

Earl Jean, Inc.

A California Corporation 1 - 16 - 02

1755 North Main Street

Los Angeles, California 90031

There are NO other conveying parties.

2. The receiving party is:

Earl Jean, Inc.

A Delaware Corporation 1755 North Main Street

Los Angeles, California 90031

Since this corporation is domiciled in the United States NO domestic representative is attached.

- 3. The nature of this conveyance is an Assignment and the date of execution is April 27, 2001.
- 4. The registration number covered by this Assignment is as follows:

01/25/2002 GTDN11 01/FC:481

00000068 501939

40.00 CH

2106400

Reg. No. 2,106,400

Page - 1

40 WEST 57TH STREET, NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019 TEL: 212 541 5757

5. All correspondence concerning this document should be mailed to the following:

Lisa A. Whitney Attorney for Assignee c/o Nautica Apparel, Inc. 40 West 57<sup>th</sup> Street New York, New York 10019

- 6. The total number of registrations involved is: ONE
- 7. Please charge Deposit Account number 50-1939 in the name of Nautica Apparel, Inc. for any fees concerning this Assignment.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Margaret M. Bizzari

Senior Trademark Paralegal

Dated: January 15, 2002

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: TWO

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EARL JEAN, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1755 North Main Street, Los Angeles, California 90031, has adopted, used and is using the mark that is the subject of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows (the "Mark"):

**MARK** REGISTRATION NO. DATED EARL JEAN 2,106,400 October 21, 1997 AND, WHEREAS, Earl Jean, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware business at 1755 North Main St. Los Angeles, CA, 90031, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, application and registration and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and past common law causes of action; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said EARL JEAN, INC., hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Earl Jean, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, application and registration and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and past common law causes of action. EARL JEAN, INC. Name: Benjamin Freiwald

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Dated: April 27 2001

NY USTMAS

TRADEMARK REEL: 002430 FRAME: 0875

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	•
_	ss.
County of LOSANGELES	
On APRIL 27, 2001, before me.	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")  Name (a) of Server(a)
Date	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	☐ personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and
ROSA NELLY GARZA	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
Cornmission # 1213219	the same in his/her/their authorized
Notary Public - California	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Mar 15, 2003	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
My	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	VIA TO THE VIA THE STATE OF THE
	Sandfle Jane
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	PTIONAL -
Though the information below is not required by la	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	. /
Title or Type of Document:	GNMEN
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above.	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
[] Individual	Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact	
Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	
	<u> </u>

**RECORDED: 01/16/2002** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002430 FRAME: 0876**